
Outreach Partners 

Note: In the following organization names, MHA stands for Mental Health Association; NAMI 
stands for National Alliance for the Mentally Ill. 

Alabama 
Darold Dunlavy 
Executive Director 
MHA in Montgomery 
1116 South Hull Street 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
Phone: 334-262-5500 
Fax: 334-262-1576 
E-mail: mhamontg@charter.net 
 
Alaska 
Temporarily Vacant 
 
Arizona 
Mona Kilany 
Community Education Coordinator 
MHA of Arizona 
6411 East Thomas Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
Phone: 480.994.4407, ext. 29 
Fax: 480-994-4744 
E-mail: mkilany@mhaarizona.org 
Website: http://www.mhaarizona.org  
 
Arkansas 
Pauline Charton 
Executive Director 
NAMI Arkansas 
712 West 3rd St. 
Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
Phone: 501-661-1548 
Fax: 501-664-0264  
E-mail: pcharton@nami.org 
Website: http://ar.nami.org 
 
California 
Roberto Ramos 
Policy, Training, and Research Associate 
California Institute for Mental Health 
2030 J Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814-3120 
Phone: 916-556-3480 x 121 
Fax: 916-446-4519 
E-mail: rramos@cimh.org 
Website: http://www.cimh.org 
http://www.cwtac.org 



Colorado 
Carol Ann Reynolds 
Executive Director 
NAMI Colorado 
1100 Fillmore Street 
Denver, CO 80206-3334 
Phone: 303-394-4553 
Fax: 303-321-0912 
E-mail: creynolds@nami.org 
Website: http://www.namicolorado.org 
 
Connecticut 
Tracie Zavatsky 
Education Coordinator 
NAMI Connecticut, Inc. 
30 Jordan Lane 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
Phone: 860-882-0236 x 21 
Fax: 860-882-0240 
E-mail: namicted@aol.com 
Website: http://www.namict.org 
 
Delaware 
Paul Galonsky 
Senior Community Educator 
MHA in Delaware 
Community Services Building 
100 West 10th Street 
Suite 600 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Phone: 302-654-6833 
Fax: 302-654-6838 
E-mail: pgalonsky@mhainde.org 
Website: http://www.mhainde.org 
In partnership with NAMI in Delaware 
Website: http://de.nami.org/ 
 
District of Columbia 
Dona Bowens 
Executive Director 
MHA of the District of Columbia 
1628 16th Street, NW, 4th FL 
Washington, DC 20009-3099 
Phone 202-265-6363 
Fax: 202-265-3265 
E-mail: dona.bowens@mhadc.org 
Website: http://www.mhadc.org 
 



Florida 
Marcia Pinck 
Campaign Director 
MHA of Broward County 
PO Box 21744 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33335-1744 
Phone: 954-525-1050 
Fax: 954-525-0250 
E-mail: pinck@email.com 
Website: http://www.mhabroward.org 
 
Georgia 
Yolanda Castillo 
Director of Outreach 
National MHA of Georgia 
100 Edgewood Avenue, NE 
Suite 502 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-527-7175 x231 
Fax: 404-527-7187 
E-mail: yolanda@nmhag.org 
Website: http://www.nmhag.org 
 
Hawaii 
Bud Bowles 
Executive Director 
United Self Help 
277 Ohua Avenue 
Honolulu, HI 96815-3543 
Phone: 808-926-0466 
Fax: 808-926-1651 
E-mail: director@unitedselfhelp.org 
Website: http://unitedselfhelp.org 
In partnership with The Department of Psychology, 
University of Hawaii at Manoa  
Website: http://www.uhm.hawaii.edu/ 
 
Idaho 
Beth Hudnall Stamm 
Director 
Institute of Rural Health, 
Idaho State University 
Campus Box 8174 
Pocatello, ID 83209-8174 
Phone: 208-282-4436 
Fax: 208-282-4074 
E-mail: bhstamm@isu.edu 
Website: http://www.isu.edu/departments/irh 
 
 



Illinois 
Carol Wozniewski 
MHA in Illinois 
188 West Randolph Street 
Suite 2225 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312-368-9070, ext. 24 
Fax: 312-368-0283 
E-mail: cwoz@mhai.org 
Website: http://www.mhai.org 
 
Indiana 
Karen Hemberger 
Vice President of Affiliate Programming 
  and Services 
MHA in Indiana, Inc. 
1431 N. Delaware St. 
Suite 455 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-638-3501 x 225 
Fax: 317-638-3540 
E-mail: khemberger@mentalhealthassociation.com 
Website: http://www.mentalhealthassociation.com 
 
Iowa 
Brenda Hollingsworth 
Administrator 
Iowa Consortium for Mental Health 
University of Iowa College of Medicine 
1-400 MEB 
Iowa City, IA 52242-1000 
Phone: 319-353-5436 
Fax: 319-353-5439 
E-mail: brenda-hollingsworth@uiowa.edu 
Website: http://www.icmentalhealth.org 
In partnership with NAMI in Iowa 
E-mail: amiiowa@aol.com 
 
Kansas 
Don Strong 
Director of Education 
MHA of South Central Kansas 
555 North Woodlawn 
Suite 3105 
Wichita, KS 67208 
Phone: 316-685-1821 x 235 
Fax: 316-685-0768 
E-mail: don@mhasck.org 
Website: http://www.mhasck.org 
 



Kentucky 
Jill Kartisek 
Director of Education 
MHA of Northern Kentucky 
513 Madison Avenue 
Covington, KY 41011 
Phone: 859-292-2486 x 5 
Fax: 859-292-2485 
E-mail: jillmhanky@aol.com 
Website: http://www.mhanky.org 
 
Louisiana 
Lyndsey Young 
Director of Community Relations 
MHA in Louisiana 
263 Third Street 
Suite 103 
Baton Rouge, LA 70801 
Phone: 225-343-1921, ext 15 
Fax: 225-343-1983 
E-mail: lyoung@mhal.org 
Website: http://www.mhal.org 
 
Maine 
Carrie Horne 
Assistant Director 
NAMI Maine 
PO Box 5120 
Augusta, ME 04332 
Phone: 207-622-5767 
Fax: 207-621-8430 
E-mail: carriehorne@gwi.net 
Website: http://me.nami.org 
 
Maryland 
Christine McKee 
Director, Public Education and Program 
  Management 
MHA of Maryland 
711 West 40th Street 
Suite 460 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
Phone: 410-235-1178 x 203 
Fax: 410-235-1180 
E-mail: cmckee@mhamd.org 
Website: http://www.mhamd.org 
http://www.yourchildsmentalhealth.org 
 
 



Massachusetts 
Tim O'Leary 
Deputy Director 
Massachusetts Association for Mental Health, Inc. 
130 Bowdoin Street 
Suite 309 
Boston, MA 02108 
Phone: 617-742-7452 
Fax: 617-742-1187 
E-mail: timfleary@aol.com 
Website: http://www.mamh.org 
 
Michigan 
Cheryl Goodman 
Director, Public Education 
MHA in Michigan 
216 Chestnut Road  
Lansing, MI 48933  
Phone: 517-482-2950  
Fax: 517-484-3332 
E-mail: goodmcher@aol.com 
Website: http://www.mha-mi.org 
 
Minnesota 
Jill Naylor 
Coordinator of Business Initiative 
MHA of Minnesota 
2021 East Hennepin Avenue 
Suite 412 
Minneapolis, MN 55413-2726 
Phone: 612-331-6840 
Fax: 612-331-1630 
E-mail: jilln@mentalhealthmn.org 
Website: http://www.mentalhealthmn.org 
 
Mississippi 
Brandi Clarke 
Executive Director 
MHA in Mississippi 
4803 Harrison Circle 
Gulfport, MS 39507 
Phone: 228-669-8876 
Fax: 228-864-1310 
E-mail: mhagptms@aol.com 
 



Missouri 
Stacy Davis 
Director of Community Education 
MHA of the Heartland 
739 Minnesota Avenue 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Phone: 913-281-2221, Ext. 112 
Fax: 913-281-3977 
E-mail: sdavis@mhah.org
Website: http://www.mhah.org/
 
Montana 
Temporarily Vacant 
 
Nebraska 
Patrick Connell 
Nebraska Association of Behavioral Health Organizations  
 and Boys' Town National Research Hospital 
555 North 30th Street 
Omaha, NE 68131 
Phone: 402-498-6392 
Fax: 402-498-6768 
E-mail: connellp@boystown.org 
Website: http://www.NABHO.org 
 
Nevada 
B. Duane Sonnenberg 
Homeless Services Administrator 
The Salvation Army 
31 West Owens Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Phone: 702-657-0123 x 15 
Fax: 702-657-0445 
E-mail: duane_sonnenberg@usw.salvationarmy.org 
In partnership with NAMI Nevada 
Website: http://www.nami-nevada.org 
 
New Hampshire 
Michael J. Cohen 
Executive Director 
NAMI New Hampshire 
15 Green Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Phone: 603-225-5359 
Fax: 603-228-8848 
E-mail: mcohen@naminh.org 
Website: http://www.naminh.org 
 
 
 

mailto:sdavis@mhah.org
http://www.mhah.org/


New Jersey 
Aruna Rao 
Education Program Coordinator 
NAMI New Jersey 
1562 Route 130 
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
Phone: 732-940-0991 
Fax: 732-940-0355 
E-mail: naminj@optonline.net  
Website: http://naminj.nami.org 
 
New Mexico 
Kris Carrillo 
Program Manager 
New Mexico School Mental Health Programs 
University of New Mexico 
625 Silver SW 
Suite 201 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: 505-841-5884 
Fax: 505-841-5885 
Email: krisc@doh.state.nm.us 
 
New York 
Giselle Stolper 
MHA of New York City, Inc. 
666 Broadway 
Suite 200 
New York, NY 10012 
Phone: 212-614-6307 
Fax: 212-529-1959 
E-mail: gstolper@mhaofnyc.org 
Website: http://www.mhaofnyc.org/ 
 
North Carolina 
Temporarily Vacant 
 
North Dakota 
Sharon Bendish 
Director of Resource Center 
MHA in North Dakota 
1051 East Interstate Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Phone: 701-255-3692 
Fax: 701-255-2411 
E-mail: sbendish@mhand.org 
Website: http://www.mha-nd.org/  
 
 



Ohio 
Velma Beale 
NIMH Liaison 
NAMI Ohio 
24719 Coshocton Road 
Howard, OH 43028 
Phone: 740-599-5266 
Fax: 740-599-5530 
E-mail: velma.beale@direcway.com 
Website: http://www.namiohio.org 
 
Oklahoma 
Karen La Plante 
Director of Education and Communication 
MHA in Tulsa 
1870 South Boulder 
Tulsa, OK 74119 
Phone: 918-585-1213 x 2411 
Fax: 918-585-1263 
E-mail: klaplante@mhat.org 
Website: http://www.mhat.org 
 
Oregon 
Nancy Barnett 
Helpline Coordinator 
NAMI Oregon 
2620 Greenway Dr. N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-370-7774  
Fax: 503-370-9452  
E-mail: nancy.namior@comcast.net  
Website: http://www.namioregon.org 
 
Pennsylvania 
James Jordan 
Executive Director 
NAMI Pennsylvania 
2149 N. Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: 717-238-1514 
Fax: 717-238-4390 
E-mail: jjordannami@cs.com 
Website: http://namipa.nami.org 
 
 
 
 



Rhode Island 
Cynthia Barry 
Executive Director 
MHA of Rhode Island 
500 Prospect Street 
Independence Square 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Phone: 401-726-2285 
Fax: 401-365-6170 
E-mail: cynbarry@hotmail.com 
Website: http://www.mhari.com  
 
South Carolina 
Constance Shepard 
Affiliate Director 
MHA in South Carolina 
1823 Gadsden Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone: 803-779-5363 
Fax: 803-779-0017 
E-mail: cshepard@mha-sc.org 
Website:  http://www.mha-sc.org 
 
South Dakota 
Phyllis Arends 
President 
NAMI South Dakota 
218 North 7th Avenue 
Canistota , SD 57012 
Phone: 605-296-3219 
Fax: 605-352-5573 
E-mail: wparends@unitelsd.com 
Website: http://sd.nami.org 
 
Tennessee 
Fran Peebles 
Clinical Director 
MHA of Middle Tennessee 
2416 21st Avenue South 
Suite 201 
Nashville, TN 37212 
Phone: 615-269-5355 
Fax: 615-269-5413 
E-mail: fpeebles@mhamt.org 
Website: http://www.ichope.com/ 
 
 
 



Texas 
Traci Patterson 
Communications Director  
MHA in Texas 
8401 Shoal Creek Boulevard 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone: 512-454-3706 ext. 218 
Fax: 512-454-3725 
E-mail: traci@mhatexas.org 
Website: http://www.mhatexas.org 
 
Utah 
Vicki Cottrell 
Executive Director 
NAMI Utah 
309 East 100 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Phone: 801-323-9900 
Fax: 801-323-9799 
E-mail: cottrell@xmission.com 
Website: http://www.namiut.org 
 
Vermont 
Ken Libertoff 
Executive Director 
Vermont Association for Mental Health 
PO Box 165 
Montpelier, VT 05601 
Phone: 802-223-6263 
Fax: 802-828-5252 
E-mail: vamh1@aol.com  
Website: http://www.vamh.org/ 
 
Virginia 
Laura Covert 
Coordinator 
Psychiatric Medicine 
University of Virginia School of Medicine 
HSC Box 800623 
Charlottesville, VA 22908 
Phone: 434-924-5408 
Fax: 434-924-5149 
E-mail: lcc2e@virginia.edu 
Website: http://www.mhvirginia.org 
 
 
 
 



Washington 
James W.R. Adams 
Vice President/Secretary 
NAMI Washington 
500 N.E. 108th Avenue, Suite 800 
Bellevue, WA 98006 
Phone: 425-643-7622 
Fax: 425-746-6157 
E-mail: jwra@aol.com 
 
West Virginia 
Nancy Devine 
Family Education Development Specialist 
NAMI West Virginia 
910 Quarrier St.  
Charleston, WV 25330 
Phone: 304-342-0497 
Fax: 304-342-0499 
E-mail: nancynamiwv@aol.com 
Website: http://www.charityadvantage.com/namiwv 
 
Wisconsin 
Cara Hansen 
Director of Community Outreach 
MHA in Milwaukee County 
734 North 4th Street 
Suite 200 
Milwaukee, WI 53203 
Phone: 414-276-3122 
Fax: 414-276-3124 
E-mail: cara@mhamilw.org 
Website: http://www.mhamilw.org 
 
Wyoming 
Narina Nunez 
Department of Psychology, 
University of Wyoming 
P.O. Box 3432 
Laramie, WY 82071-3415 
Phone: 307-766-6718 
Fax: 307-766-2926 
E-mail: Narina@uwyo.edu  
In partnership with NAMI Wyoming 
Website: http://uwadmnweb.uwyo.edu/nimh/  
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